
IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI 
(ORIGINAL JURISDICTION) 

IN THE MATTER OF COMPANIES ACT, 1956 

AND 

IN THE MATER OF SHIV-VANI OIL & GAS EXPLORATION 
SERVICES LTD. (IN PROV. LIQN) 

IN C.P.NO. 446/2013 

HAND BILL  

1. Separate Sealed Tenders/bids on "AS IS WHERE IS AND 

WHATSOEVER THERE IS BASIS" are invited for sale of the 

movable assets/goods/articles of the above said Company (In Prov. 

Liqn.) lying at Tower-1, 5th  Floor, NBCC Plaza, Sector-V, Pushp Vihar, 

Saket, New Delhi-110017. 

2. The inspection to the Prospective Bidders/Purchasers will be given on 

28.06.2019 between 11.00 A.M to 5.00 P.M. 

3. The tenders/bids should reach to the Office of Official Liquidator, 8th  

Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, A Wing, Khan Market, New Delhi-110003 

on or before 01,07.2019 in sealed cover marked "OFFER IN THE 

MATTER OF SHIV-VANI OIL & GAS EXPLORATION 

SERVICES LTD (IN PROV. LIQN.)" for the movable assets/goods 

mentioning C. P. number 446/2013 and date of auction accompanied with 

Demand Draft or pay order for EMD amount drawn in favour of the 

Official Liquidator, Delhi payable at New Delhi. 

4. That movable assets/goods/articles lying at Pushp Vihar saket, New delhi 

have been valued for Rs. 6,00,000/- (Bid amount) as per valuation report 

submitted by approved valuer and EMD is fixed at Rs. 60,000/- . The 

details of description of movable assets/goods are enclosed with this 

handbill for reference and marked as "Annexure A". 



5. The tenders will be considered/opened before the Official Liquidator, 8th  

Floor, Khan Market, Lok Nayak, Bhawan, A Wing, New Delhi-110003 

on 01.07.2019 at 3.00 P.M. in the presence of such tenderers who may 

like to be present at that time. 

6. The Official Liquidator may direct inter-se bidding among the tenderers 

and further reserves the right to negotiate with all the tenderers to raise 

their offers. 

7. It shall also be open to any party to submit its bids even before Court, 

provided a bank draft for the amount of earnest money is also submitted 

to the Court at that time. 

8. The tenderers whose tender/bid is accepted shall have to deposit with the 

Official Liquidator by Demand Draft or Pay Order a further sum of 15/0 

of the tender/bid amount (including E.M.D) within seven days and the 

balance of purchase money within 10 days from the date of acceptance of 

the bid or as may be directed by the Hon'ble Court. 

9. The detailed information and copy of "TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

OF SALE" and any other information/clarification may be obtained 

before giving the bid from the office of the undersigned on any working 

day between 10.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. 

10. The Official Liquidator reserves its rights to receive tenders after the due 

date on such terms and conditions as deemed fit and proper in the facts 

and circumstances of the case in the interest of the Company (In Liqn.) 

11. The Official Liquidator reserves its right to reject any/all tenders/bids at 

any time without assigning any reason whatsoever thereof. 

12. The Highest two bids will be kept and placed before the Hon'ble High 

Court for confirmation of sale. 

Please also visit website : www.delhiol.com  & www.mca.gov.in  

PLACE: NEW DELHI 
DATE: r+ ZOO( M 

D. . SINGH) 
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 
HIGH COURT OF DELHI 

8th, FLOOR, LOK NAYAK BHAWAN, 
KHAN MARKET, NEW DELHI-110003. 



--141A-K e._0 Lute_  - 

LIST OF THE ASSETS TO BE SOLD IN THE MATTER OF SHIV VANI OIL AND GAS EXPLORATION SERVICES 
PRIVATE LIMITED (C.P. NO. 446/2013) 

S.No. NAME OF ITEM NO. OF ITEM 

1. Chairs 72 

2. Executive Chairs 48 

3. Table7 1/2' X 3 1/2' 1 

4. Tablet 1/2' X 41/2' 6 

5. Executive Table 2'X6' L Shape 6 

6. Table 3"8" X 7'7" 1 

7. Round Table 2 

8. Table wooden 2 1/2' X 4 1/2' 2 

9. Executive Table 7' X 2 1/2 ' 1 

10. Executive Table 6' X 3' 1 

11. Central Table (in Meeting hall) 12' X 6 "1/2' 1 

12. Dining Table 6' 5"X6'5" 1 

13. Wooden File Cabinet 2 Y2  ' X 6 1/2' 14 

14. Wooden File Cabinet 1'6" X 3'5" 1 

15. Wooden File rack 1 

16. Wooden file cabinet 1'5" X 6' 1 

17. Wooden rack 1' X 3' 2 

18. Wooden File rack 1 '/2 ' X 1 %2' 1 

19. Wooden File rack 3' X 1 1/2 ' 2 

20. Wooden File rack 4' X 1 1/2' 1 

21. Wooden File rack 2' X 1 '/2 2 

22. Wooden stool 2' X 2' 2 

23. Wooden rack 1 1/2' X 8' X 4' (ht.) 1 
24. Wooden rack 1'5" X 7' 3 

25. MS rack for file 1' X 3', 4% ht. 1 
26. Dustbin Steel 15 

27. Telephone instrument 44 

28. Punching machine small 18 
29. Trolley for CPU 4 

30. Wooden Patra 2 

31. Fire Extinguisher 1 
32. CPU (Compaq/Lenovo/Intex/HCL Samsung/Microtak 16 

33. Desktop (HCL/Samsung/Lenovo) 13 
34. Key Board 15 
35. Printer (HP/Panasonic) 2 
36. Emergency Fire 1 
37. Counter Table 1' X 7' L Shape 1 
38. Counter Table 11/2' X 5' L shape 1 

39. Calculator 3 

40. Cartage of Printer 4 
41. Computer Mother Board 4 
42. Air Conditioner (LG) 2 
43. Air Conditioner (Whirlpool) 1 



LIST OF THE ASSETS TO BE SOLD IN THE MATTER OF SHIV VANI OIL AND GAS EXPLORATION SERVICES 

PRIVATE LIMITED (C.P. NO. 446/2013) 

44. Stabilizer 4 

45. Sound Box 1 

46. Computer power supply (500 W) 1 

47. Sofa set 2 seater 2 

48. Sofa set 3 seater 2 

49. Extension box 1 

50. Counter table 1 1/2' X 5' L shape 1 

51. Iron Almirah (full size) 2 

52. Sitting counter 10'5" X 15'9" (12 sitting capacity) 2 

53. Sitting counter 7 1/2 ' X 15'9" (6 sitting capacity) 1 

54. Sitting counter 5 1/2' X 15'9" (3 sitting capacity) 1 

55. Photostat machine No.IR3243 Canon 1 

56. Fax machine 2 

57. Money counting machine 1 

58. LED 26" with remote 1 

59. Tata Sky with set top box & remote 1 

60. Node (CGBX Crompton Greaves) - 

61. Dining table 6'5" X 6'5" 1 

62. Dual output 1 

63. Meeting table 12' X 3' 1 

64. Small wooden table 3'5" X 1'5" 1 

65. Room Heater (Nlma, Turbo, Reltek) 4 

66. RotverMiclon 2 

67. Bosct box 1 

68. Electric Photo copier (damage) 1 

69. Flexible sprinkler hosefiting-1000 15 

70. R.O. Filter 4 

71. Refrigerator 195 Ir (whirlpool) 1 

72. Water machine LXLT Wtiton 1 

73. Stairs 1 

74. Micro Woven 1 

75. R.O. Plant 1 

76. LPG Gas Cylinder 1 

77. Gas Chulha 1 

78. DVD Sony Player 1 

79. Bosch Sound System 1 

80. Tower 1 

81. Notice Board 2 

82. Counter Table at reception 1 

83. Cutter 1 

84. Visiting card folder 10 

85. AHU Control Panel 7 

86. EPBX Panasonic 1 

87. APC make UPS three boxes with batteries 32 



LIST OF THE ASSETS TO BE SOLD IN THE MATTER OF SHIV VANI OIL AND GAS EXPLORATION SERVICES 

PRIVATE LIMITED (C.P. NO. 446/2013) 

88.  Lighting fixtures - 

89.  Air Conditioning plant Duct/pipe - 

90.  Pot for Guldusta 3 

91.  Wall fan 1 

92.  Reception counter 1 

93.  Other misc. items like mouse, adopter, computer cable, guldusta pots Lot 

94.  Glass partition Lot 

95.  Office records, guard files, registers, cheque books, registers, books 
different types, tube light, bell, water bottle, cups, glasses, jugs, lamp, 

tea plates, thali, katoris, skimmer, spatula etc 

Lot 



IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI 
(ORIGINAL JURISDICTION) 

IN THE MATTER OF COMPANIES ACT, 1956 

AND 

IN THE MATER OF SHIV-VANI OIL & GAS EXPLORATION 
SERVICES LTD. (IN PROV. LIQN) 

IN C.P.NO. 446/2013 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE  

1. That the movables in question of the above said company will be sold by 

inviting sealed tenders on "AS IS WHERE IS AND WHATEVER THERE 

IS BASIS". 

2. That the intending purchaser will be allowed inspection of the Movable 

Assets in order to verify its quantity and present conditions etc. 

3. That before submitting their tenders the tenderers should satisfy themselves 

about the assets, title and other related issues of the movables in question 

from the concerned authority and later on no objection of any kind in this 

regard shall be entertained by the Hon'ble High Court. Only such title or 

interest in the properties as the company (In Liqn.) possess on the date of sale 

and subject to all equities and other conditions on which they are held will be 

sold. 

4. That the tenders unaccompanied with a Demand Draft/Pay Order for the 

amount of earnest money in favour of the Official Liquidator, Delhi shall not 

be accepted/considered. 

5. That incomplete offers and containing terms and conditions of any kind are 

liable to be rejected. The sale will be subject to confirmation by the Hon'ble 

High Court of Delhi. 



6. That the sealed tenders will be opened before the Official Liquidator, 8th  floor, 

Lok Nayak Bhawan, A Wing, Khan Market, New Delhi-110003 in the 

presence of such tenderers who may like to be present there at that time. The 

tenderers will be given chance to bid amongst themselves in order to improve 

upon their offers. 

7. That the tenderers whose tender/bid is accepted shall have to deposit with the 

Official Liquidator a sum of 25% (including earnest money) of the bid 

amount by pay order/demand draft within seven days from the date of 

acceptance of tender/bid failing which the entire earnest money shall stand 

forfeited. The balance of the tender/bid amount shall be paid within 10 days 

from the date of acceptance of the bid failing which the entire money 

deposited by tenderers shall stand forfeited. 

8. That the sale will be subject to further modification/alteration of terms and 

conditions of the sale as the Hon'ble High Court may deem fit and proper. 

9. That the Official Liquidator reserves the right to withdraw the sale and 

decline to accept any offer including the highest offer without assigning any 

reason thereof. The sale will be confirmed by the Hon'ble Court only after the 

entire sale consideration has been deposited by the successful tenderers. 

10. That after the submission of the tender, the tenderer will not be permitted to 

withdraw the offer until the sale is finalized by the Hon'ble Court. In case he 

withdraws from the sale, the entire earnest money shall stand forfeited. 

11. That the earnest money deposited by the 2nd  highest bidder shall be returned 

to them by the Official Liquidator without any interest. However, the earnest 

money deposited by the 2nd  highest bidder shall be refunded only after 

receiving the full payment deposited by the highest bidder. 



12. That in case the successful tenderer/bidder makes any default in depositing 

the sale amount with the Official Liquidator, the 2nd  highest bidder may be 

offered by the Official Liquidator to deposit the amount of his offer. If he fails 

to deposit the amount within the time, as may be allowed by the Official 

Liquidator, his earnest money shall also be forfeited. 

13. No Court other than the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi will have the 

jurisdiction to deal with any matter arising out of the sale proceedings. 

(D. K. SINGH) 

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 

ATTACHED TO HIGH COURT OF DELHI 

8th, FLOOR, LOK NAYAK BHAWAN, 

KHAN MARKET, NEW DELHI-110003 

DATED: 19 06 ' 

PLACE: NEW DELHI 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

